

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26508/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No. 2437/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ASGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to bring on record  
the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.7 and complete service of notice on  
the unserved Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 8. Respondent Nos. 11 and 12  
have appeared and Counter Affidavit is also filed on their behalf.

List the matter on 9.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.