

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26508/2008

ASGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he has effected substituted service by publishing in different newspapers than permitted by the Hon'ble Court. Letter to this effect has been filed. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time for filing proper application in this regard. Granted as a last chance.

It is further seen that notice is not still served on respondent No.10(2). Granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps.

List the matter on 29.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar