

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26508/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No.2437/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ASGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Iqbal,Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.
Ms./Mr. Aishwarya Jain,Adv.
Ms./Mr. Atula Garwal,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order of the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master